
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3051
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2011
INSTALLATION OF METRO CHANNEL TRANSMITTER
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received representations from various State Governments to install Metro Channel Transmitter;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon so far, State-wise; and

(c) the time by which such transmitters are likely to be operated?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (DR.S.JAGATHRAKSHAKAN)

(a) No request has been received from the State Governments for installation of AIR and DD Metro Channel Transmitters.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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